
Back to Table of Contents 

.. 

SK19
 
SK26
 

A 8 
,r 

.J: ~. 

'\..- .' B 7 

C 8 
010 

\ . 

KAESER COMPRESSORS, Inc.
 
511 Sigma Drive • P.O. Box 946 • Fredericksburg, Virginia 22 404
 

Tel. (540) 898-5500 • Fax. (540) 898-5520 

https://jahancompressor.com/
https://jahancompressor.com/2025/09/06/kaeser-sk-26-manual/
https://jahancompressor.com/2019/10/20/sk26/
https://jahancompressor.com/manual/kaeser/


Section 1: 

(l 

Section 2: 

Section 3: 

I N D E X 

INDRODUCTION 
1. Foreword 
2. Description 
3. To order parts 
4. Recommended spare.parts list 
5. Caution 

PARTS LIST 
Frame .. €asing 
Draving system 
Oil tubes. vent lines 
Control tubes. 
.compressed air tubes 

Inlet valve 
Combined d}scharge control valve 
Combination valve 
Minimum pressure chec~ valve 

Recommended spare parts list 

.. 

Code/Drawing No. 
A8 

B7 

C8 
010 dO 

4.8595.5 
4.4579.1 
4.8690.1 
4.7334.0 

Page
 
1
 

2
 

2
 

2
 

2
 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5
 

6
 

7
 
8
 

9
 

10
 

11-14
 



/.,..- . 
, I
'-.., 

SECTION 1 I NT ROD UC T ION 

1. FOREWORD 

This manual is provided for the operator's use and reference when ordering 
parts. An Ill~strated parts break~own is included for identification. A!l 
compressor parts meet the manufacturer's highest quality used in the 
~anufacture of the original equipment. 

.,2. DESCRIPTION 

The parts breakdown lists every part. assembly and sub-assembly of the 
compressor unit. Each part 1s i~endified with a number. The location of and 
relationship between parts are clearly illustrcted. Questions pertaining to the 
number, description and quantities needed for each assembly are dealt with in 
the following pages. 

3. TO ORDER PARTS 

~~en ordering ~arts. fu~nish the fol1o~ing informaticn to prevent any error: 

- Morlel designation and serial n~~ber of the unit as shown on ccmpressur
nameplate. 

- Reference number, part n~~ber. desc~ipt10r. cnd quantity required as list~d. 

4. RECGlMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST 

A recommended spare parts list is prov!d~d at the end of this manual. The list 
indicates the description, part number. the quantity used in the compressor •. 
and minimum quantities loll1ich should be carried to ensure maximum protection of 
the ccmpressor. The rec~ended spare parts inventory to be kept cn hand varies 
accerding to the location of the nearest distributor, and is broken dC\~n e.s 
follol</S: 

A. Local distributor 
s. Nearby distritutor 
C. Remote distributor. 

5. CAUTION 

~EYER use parts other than the ones appreoved by the manufacturer and listed in 
this parts man~al. The use of parts not appreoved by the manufacturer may
result in hazardous conditions, over which the manufacturer has no control, 
bodily injury. ard damage to the ccmpressor unit. Such action wculd invciidate 
the manufacturer's warranty of the compressor unit. 



Frame... Casing
 
SK 19/26 type
 

234"a./, ~. 
22 

Ref. 101)'. /parL.No. PescripUan 

1 1 2.7927.2 Frame 
2 1 2.7940.1 DOllI' 
3 1 2.8024.1 Door 
4 t 2.7941.0 Cesiog 
5 I 202891.0 Door 
5 1 6.1937.0 Change flame 
7 1 6.1943.0 fihmat 
8 I 5.1398.0 Gasket pome 234 114' 
9 4 5.1340.0 lWbber bullet dla. 50 ~ ~ 
10 19 6.2965.0 Ph_ps head screw M~ • 10 
11 .. 6.0824.0 Washer 
12 .. 6.DBB5.0 Hex. nul M 10 
13 1 MoulIIng p!aIe 
14 1 200045.0 Air lnIel.Kencer 
15 1 9.1554.0 Galkal prclile 59" 
16 2 7.2470.0 Door inlerlocl< SIOlI~ 
17 .. 6.0916.0 Fliister head screw III 511 10 
18 6 6.3118.0 Terminal damp 
19 1 6.2966.0 Faslener 
20 .. 6.31\7.0 Fl1l1sler heallSCleW 111 5 II 25 
21 1 5.1331.0 Gassprinll 
22 2 6.C1623.0 Washer 
23 2 5.1330.0 Sp&'4p;n 
24 2 6.3691.0 Alllsier heoo saow MOll 12 
25 2 6.2692.0 SIlasl tnelal screw 3.5 • 9.5 
26 2 200050.0 Support 



Driving system 
SK 19/26 type 

go 

N.... 
'"... o. 

, 
... 
Cl 
o 
N 

~ ...,..: 

R.t. Oty. Part No. D.scrlptlon 

1 1 1.7147.1 SCrBW t~r Si&lD1l. 11 
-3)2 1 7.:11So.0 Mot"r. 3­ 11 leW 

14-'>2 1 7.2183.0 Motot, ~--pha.se 15 kW 
3 1 5.1026.00010 Coolez 

c2)4 1 2.8144.0 Motor puDey ilia. 3 7/~r 
) 4 1 2.8302.0 Motot pulley die.. 3 1/Z" 
~~)4 1 2.S300.0 Motor pulley die.. 5 l/S" 
IJ 5 1 4..727.U Compressor pulley dia. 5 5/S" 
~) S 1 2.8301.0 CcmprllSSOr pulley dia. 6 1/2" 
3) 5 1 2.8303.0 Compressor pulley die.. '1 l{S" 
'Ii 5 1 4.4719.0 Compre=or pulIBy die.. 5 3/8" 
5) 5 1 2.6771.0 COll1pressor pulley die.. '" 
6) S, 1 

1 
2.S293.0 
5.06S2.0 

CDq1[ltCSSOt pulley dia. 7 1/8" 
Fan wheel d!a. 11" 

i~ '1 
'1 

1 
1 

6.2512.0 
6.2513.0 

Set of v-belts 
Set of v-belts 

3) '1 1 6.2.513.0 set of v-belts 
4/ 7 1 6.2513.0 Set "f v-belts 
~) '1 

) 7 
1 
1 

6.2514.0 
6.2516.0 

Set of V-belts 
Set of v-belts 

1-3) S 1 4.7741.00010 R.lng 
4-6)8 1 4.7741.0 Ring 

9 I 200114.0 Swing frame 
10 I 200116.U Whip 
11 1 4.7949.0 Balance adJustment 
14 4 6.1328.0 Base of the ma.ehlne 
15 2 4.3848.0 Disk 
16 1 5.U427.11 Disk 
17 I 20011S.0 • SUPPOIt 
18 2 7.0644.0 CBble fitting PC :n 
18 2. 7.0645.0 CBble fitting PC 29 
20 3 6.0604.0 Clamping sleeve die.. 4 x 20 
:n 1 6.0500.0 t.ocking Icrew G 1/4 
22 1 &.0431.0 Ouket G 1/4 

I 

Rd. Oty. Part No. otI..rlpUon 

23 2 6.2216.0 Hp.-head screw M 6 x S 
24 1 5.1663.0 Campreman IlJIting
25 1 6.0120.0 Hex.-head screw M 6 x 15 
26 1 6.u'125.0 Hex.-bead sCIew M 8 x 15 
27 1 6.0761.0 Hex.-b811.d screw M 10 x 20
28 S 6.0'163.0 Hex.-bead screw M 10 x 30
19 4 6.0'168.0 Hex.-head screw M 12 x 40
SO 1 6.2259.0 Hex.-hud screw 1.1 14x1.5x40
31 1 6.22611.0 Hex.-head sere", M Hxl.5x40
3Z 2 6.2426.u Cylinder Selew "'ilb Inside 

bex.M6x20 
33 1 2.S089.0 Sleeve 
34 J 6.2372.0 Washer 
35 8 6.0624.0 Washer 
36 12 6.2313.0 Washer 
37 2 6.0631.0 Washer 
38 4 6.0685.0 HaL nut M 10 
39 4 6.0686.11 Hex. nut M 12 
40 2 6.0688.0 Hex. nut M 16 
41 1 6.3013.0 Hex. nut M 16 

1) COmpreS5Clf Unit SIC 19/110 pslg 
2) Compressor Unit SK 19{145 psig 
3) Compressor Unit SIC 19/190 pslg 
4) Compressor Unit SIC 26/11 II pslg 
5) COlDpreosof Unit SIC 26/145 psig 
6) Ccmpressor Unit SIC 26/1911 psIg 

87 

0 



~__~17e3 

..... - ...... 

21 

'29 

Oi 1 tubesJ 
Vent lines 
SK 19/26 type 

I 
LLT 
~~ 

Ih'. Qill. "",t ~o. o Isc,ipUCln 

I 1 3.6127.1 Oll ~e?Ua~o, laM 5.S I~l 
la 1 2.8""'6.0 CO'er 

1) lb 8 6.2.210,0 Hex.-head screw M 14 It 40 
2. I 6.1931.l Oil setla:ll1et cart,idge 

4) ... 1 '1.&590.1 C:oml:ir.ation ""I•• 
S 1 fi..1<;85.0 F"ilrer ez.tlrid~e 
6 I 6.2003.0 Filter cartridge 
7 
8 

1 
1 

5.0973.1 
4.-1579.1 

Casing, Can:bined dischugo:!auxma,y 
vi\'Ve 

\l I 4.15')5.4 Inle~ valo.. 
21 10 I 8.2054.1 SafelY ...a ....e 1/4 !'IPT 130 paie 
3) 10 I ff.:!066.C SalelY O'&I~e L/4 NPT 165 psig' 
4) 10 ~ 8.207Q.0 Safeey oal ...e :14 NPT 2.10 psle 
~} 10 1 8.2054.0 Sale~y nl.e 1/4 NPT 1311 psi B 
6; 10 I 8.2066.D S,.[ety yalve 1/4 NPT 165 PSill 
7} 10 I 8.2070.0 safety '1alve 1/4 NPT 210 psig 

11 I 8.0017,0 P:essu,e lI:..uge C 1/4. 
0-360/215 psig 

12 1 8.02,0.0 Ball c""k C \/4 
13 2 9.0843.1 Holle "oupling C 1/4 
14 2 6.0105.0 011 siEhl ~Iass CO 314 
IS I 6.050\.0 Lcckinc ScreW G 3/8 
17 :I. ~.U34.0 Rubbe r b«lCe r GiL 50" 45 
W I. 4.3862.0 Tube 
20 L 8.1947.0 Eose Ii.... OIl. If"" x 13 3/4" 
21 1 8.UZM\ Hose li"e dia. 112" X 26 3/8" 
2.3 : S,0783.0 Double nipple G 1/2 It 0 31B 
:1.4 1 S.087~.O Pressure gauge nipple C l/4 
25 I 6.2619.0 Locking so: re.... (;: 3/4 . 
27 1 6.023&.0 Pipe littine R. 3/8 
18 1 6.02S6.0 Anele litling R 3/s 
19 \ 6.01B6.0 "~cle fittinc 
31­ 1 5.\491.0 0- ,ing elia. 14 .t 3 

nt/. aly. 

-. 

I'arl No. O••",i"l;on 

O-ring cli.. US X ~31 \ 5.1563.0 
13 2 5.0474. \ Casku 
3-1 I 6.0410.0 Cuket lor p,essure gaule

G 1(4 
~5 5 6.0432.0 CUbl G 1/4
36 1 6.0435.0 Gukel G 3/8
37 I 6.IS2(.0 Gasket G 3/8
)8 1 6.0441.0 Casket G 3/4
39 4 6.2350.il Stud M 8 x 20 
40 01 6.2PDI.O Cylinder scr"w ..itk il'.sid. hex. 

4\ 2 6.Z1U.O 
'" oS lC 70 
Hex.·~.llad SCrew ~, \0 x 1-1 

43 1 6.06:ll.D ~\l:lsher 
401 4 6.0624.0 Washer 
'l5 1 6.2.951.0 Tbumb nut M 6 
46 4 6.0684.0 He;x. nUl M 8 
41 2 6.0685.0 HeJ<­ Put 1Il \0 
48 1 8.1259.0 H<ne line ON 9 x 600 
49 \ 6.310\.0 Itedueinl secket 

1/1 .. 1/4 NPT 
SO I oI.44H.0 Ad~ptet G 1 x ! NPT 

Parts Z(32f33 ue in~ludecl in 
the ~_pl"te oil 5ep..,atine 
c,,,.nidl" set No. 6.2C08.0 

I) c1ependent upon l~e trpe 

2) Compresaor Unit 1\0 psig 
3} Comp,essor Unit 145 psie 
4) COII>PrC$SOt U..it 190 psi, 



Contro1 tUbes,
 
compressed air tubes 
SK 19/26 type 

c) 

l... ! 

Rer. my. Part.-No. DescrlptJan 

~ 1 5.2269.1 FCIII8bel 
2 1 4.7334.0 t.1Inlmum pressure chllCk wive G 1 

1] 3 1 7.2973.0 PrBssure swIlch 116 P&lll 
2.31 3 1 7.2974.0 PrusUre swllC!I232 pslg 

" 1 7.1422.0 Pressure swilch 14,5 psg 
1) 5 1 8.0153.0 PlllSSUrellauge 0-1451110 pslg 
2) 6 I 8.0136.0 Pnlssure llauge 0-2321145 pslg 
3) 5 1 8.Q13ll.O PreSstmI gauge ~1 90 psig 

6 1 8.0197.0 Dls1anclllherrnometer 
7 1 7.11784.0 Hoormelsr 
8 1 7.109UlOO2O MalluncUon ..lay 
9 1 7.2na.l BwIlch 
10 1 7.3829.0 Emergancy slDp button 
lOa 1 7.3630.0 Contar:l 
11 1 6.1143.1 Sltalner 
12 1 6.D!l29.0 FrolSclloo sleeve G 31B 
13 1 8.0185.0 NozZle 
14 1 5.7042.0 Disc 
15 .1 6.0353.00010 Slufl1t1g cone 
15 1 4.4590.1 Tube 
17 1 8.1221.0 Hose Ilnulla. ,. " 17 318~ 
19 1 2.8765.0 ConlrDlllA>e dla. 1/1{'" 13 112" 
20 1 9.0616.0 ClIl1lrollube dla. 1/4" " ~2 1/4" 
21 
22 

1, 201322.0 
5.2756.11 

Control lube ella. 114·" 35 Ill!· 
Gaskel ring 

23 1 5.2757.0 Gaskal ring 
24 1 2.8754.0 Conltol1ube CliB. 1/4" x 18 1/2" 
26 1 6.1093.0 AngieR t 
26 2 6.0622.0 Washer 
27 1 ~73.0 "'" rdUng G 114 
2ll 4 6.0266.0 Angle rdllng R 1/8 
29 1 6.0344.0 Tplpelllting R 1/8 
3D 2 5.1671.0 CompressIon spring 
31 1 11.0373.0 8crewCap 
34 2 1I.Q623.Q Washer 
36 2 6.0432.0 . Gaskel G 1/4 . 

Rer. Qly. ParL-No. Descrlpllon 

37 t 5.1521.0 GaskelG318 
39 2 6.2396.1 SIudM6xS4,S 
40 2 6.2350.0 SIuclM8x20 
41 1 7.1605.0 Rubber cap 
42 2 6.0790.0 CylInder &Crew wIh Inside hex. 

M6x15 
43 2 6.0721.0 Hex••head screw M 6 x 20 
44 2 6.2430.0 Hex. nut M 6 
45 2 11.2431.0 Hex.nUlM 8 
46 1 6.1567.0 ().fing <!fa. 24 x 3 

Part 11 Is Included In lila 
complala 011 seperellng 
cartrldgs sal No. 5.2008.0 

I) Compressor UnR ~ 10 pslg 
2) CCIfl1IIressor UnlI 145 psIg 
3) Compressor Unit 190 pslg 



IJ.lnlet valve -~4.8595.4 

IAer. I aly.1 Part No. I 

1 1 200487.0 

o.s~rlptlon 
1 

2 1 
Valve c:b 

3 1 
2.6267.0 

= 

4 
%00316.0 

Cylind amber 

1 
I p' er 

411. 1 
2.8294.1 -

LStOD 

4b 1 
200319.0 

Valn disk 

'Ie 
200318.0 

Valve disk complete 

4d 
1 2.5926.0 

Bolt 

1 
4e 1 

6.0684 0 
Lamina 

5 1 
6.2381:0 

Hex. nUl MB 

Ii 1 
200317.0 

Washer 

, 6.3271.0 
Li 

1 

P seal Se:tl 

8 1 
200516.0 

WUher 

9 1 
5.5014.1 

SuppOrt fo . . 

10 
5.1499.0 

Casket frail Idter 

11 
1 5.1500.0 

O-rinll d,;r "Inon 

12 
1 5.1419.0 

O-ring d!L 18 x J 

1 

• 10. 63 2. 

13 1 
5.1608.0 

O-rlllll clio. 14 x 5 

1-'1 1 
5.1637.1 

Compress' " 2 

15 1 
6.0SH.o 

compres:a~ spr!ng 

16 1 
6.2846.0 

G\IIlrd r!ng 4i~,ng 

17 2 
6.0682.0 

Guard Illig 18 X 1.75 • 

18 1 
6.07450 

He.'C. nut M 6 1.2 

19 4 
6...22~iO 

Hex.~head 

20 
6.0726.U 

HelL-head screw M 5 " l' 

4 6.0672.0 
He".-head se <elY M 6 x "ii 
5,,[cly diskscrew 1>1 B l\ 20 

L I J --.J 

[
 



l .. 

Combined discharge 
control valve 
4.4579.1 

.•.~ 

r-._. 'j . I --.-./ 

R.f. 

1 
2 
3 
3a 
3b 
3e: 
.( 

5 
6 
7 

Oly. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 

P.,l I~o. 

4.4&82.0 
4.4Sl1O.0 
7.1384.1 
5.1&86.0 
5.153ll.0 
8.3110.0 
4.9027.0 
5.1582.0 
5.1007.0 
6.240ll.0 

D.scrlptlon 

Crankc"". 
Oayer . 
SolenoId ya/yo compl.t. 
O-ring die. 3 Ie 1.5 
O-ring dis. 12 lC 1.5 
Flll,ter head Icr... M 3 II 4S 
Piston cD"1'let.o 
O-ring ella. 6 lC 1.25 
Claphrapn 
Cylinder screw with Insld. 
·he~.MSx12 

. 

-.,;...... 
'":... 



Combination valve 
4.8690.1 

..
 

. . 

~. 

Fl.r. Ot,. Port No. Oe~cripUon 

I 1 2u0361.0 Vlllve body 
2 1 2lJ<l3S9.0 Actuating piston 
3 J 2Ull360.0 Cov.r 
4 I 5.1141.0 Thrud nipple 
5 I 1.11113.0 Working .l~ment 
0 I 5.16J5.11 Campreosion spring 
? I 5.1 S02.u O-ring dla. 30 x 2 
8 2 6.0nl.ll H.x.-head .~ raw M 6 x 20 



Minimum pressure 
check valve 
4.7334.0 

()
 

~ , . 

., 

Ref. O~y. I'Mt Ha. n ••clll'lion 

1
 1
 <C.8571.0 VaIn body G 1
 
1
2
 4.8572.0 Cyllnda, 

3
 1
 4.9024.0 Plstan cDl11)l11te
4
 1
 <C.1l017.D Va/Ya cfisk ('.Clllq,lclo
5
 1
 8.2370.0 Olak 
6
 1
 5.0646.0 Compression spring
7
 1
 5.0G47.o Cnmprrulnn =JJr'"U 
8
 1
 5.1~32..0 Q-,ing elie. 30 " 2.S 
9
 1
 !l.OIl<C7.0 Sq",,'e-h.oc! bolt "-I 8 " ~O 
10
 6.06S~.01
 Hox. nut Iv! 8
 

C!... ..,'",~ 

or 



RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST 
Section 1
 

Model SK 19/26 

C~\
 

Qty, 
DESCRIPTION 

Part 
No. per

unit 

Oil filter cartridge 6.1985.0 1
 

Oil separating cartridge 6.2008.1 

complete set consits of 

Ojl separator cartridge 6.1931.1 ' 1 

Gasket for tank 5.0474.1 . 2
 

O-ring dia. 140 x 50
 5.1563.0 1
 

Silencer 5.1143.0 1
 

V-belt set SK 19 110 psig
 6.2512.0 1
 
V-belt set SK 19 145 psig
 6.2513.0 1
. 
V-belt set SK 19 190 psig
 6.2513.0 1
 

1 
"
 

V-belt set Sf{ 26 110 psig
 6.2513.0
 

V-belt set SK 26 145 pslg
 6.2514.0 1
 

V-belt set SK 26 190 pslg
 6.2516.0 1
 

Fi Iter cartridge 6.2003.0 1
 

Filter mat 6.1943.0 1
 

O-ring dia. 12 x 1.5
 5.1539.0 1
 

O-ring dia. 24 x 3
 5.1567.0 1
 

O-ring dis. 50 x 2.5
 5.1564.0 1
 

a-ring dia. 74 x 2
 5.1563.0 1
 

Gasket G 1/4
 6.0470.0 1
 

Gasket G .1/4
 6.0432.0 5
 

Gasket G 1/4
 6.0432.0 ~ 

Gasket G 3/8 fl.0435.0 2
 

Gasket G 3/8
 6.1521.0 1
 

Gasket G 3/8
 6.1521.0 1
 

Gasket G 1/2 6.0438.0 2
 

Gasket G 3/4 6.0441.0 1
 

Gasket ring 5.1398.1 2
 

Diaphragm 5.1007.0 1
 

LOCATION 

Section 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Control tubes, 
compressed air tubes 

orIving system 

oriving. system 

Driving system 

Driving system 

o riving system 

Driving system 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Frame, Casing 

Oil tUbes, Vent lines 

Control tubes 
Compressed air tubes 

Control tubes 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tUbes, Vent lines 

Control tubes 
Compressed air tUbes 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Oil tubes, Vent lines 

Control tubes 
Compressed ai r tubes 

Control tubes 
Compressed air tUbes 

Oil tUbes, Vent lines 

Control tubes 
Compressed ai r tubes 

Combined charge 
control valve 

Reconunended 
Quantities 

Ref. A B C 

5
 1
 2
 :3
 

1
 2
1
 

2
 

33
 

32
 

11
 

7
 1
 1
 2
 

7
 1
 2
 

7
 

1
 

1
 1
 2
 

7
 1
 1
 2
 

7
 1
 1
 2
 

7
 1
 1
 2
 

6
 2
 3
 4
 

7
 2
 3
 4
 

30
 1
 1
 2
 

46
 1
 1
 2
 

34
 1
 1
 2
 

31
 1
 1
 2
 

34
 1
 1
 2
 

35
 1
 1
 2
 

36
 1
 1
 2
 

36
 1
 1
 2
 

37
 1
 1
 2
 

37
 1
 1
 2
 

38
 1
 2
1
 

1
38
 1
 2
 

22
 1
 1
 2
 

,
6
 2
1
 



RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS lIST 
Section 1 

Model SK 19/26 

()
 

L)
 

DESCRIPTION 
Part 
No. 

Qty 
per 
unit 

LOCATION 

Section Ref. 

RecORIlIended 
' Quantities 

A B C 

Pressure switch 115 psig 7.2973.0 1 Control tubes " .:l 0 1 1 
Compressed al r tubes 

Pressure switch 230 psig 7.2974.0 1 Control tubes 3 0 1 1 
Compressed air tubes 

Pressure switch 145 psig 7.1422.0 1 Control tubes 4 0 1 1 
Compressed air tUbes 

Valve disk complete 2.8294.1 1 Inlet valve 4 1 1 2 
Valve disk complete 4.9017.0 1 

", . 
Minimum pressure 4 1 1 2 
check valve 

Piston complete 4.9024.0 1 Minimum pressure 3 1 1 2 
check valve 

Piston complete 4.9027.0 1 Combined discharge 4 , 1 2 
" 

control valve 

Compression sprfng 5.1637.0 1 Inlet valve 13 0 1 1 
Compression spring 5.1608.0 1 Inlet valve 12 0 1 1 
Compression spring 5.1615.0 1 Combination valve 6 0 1 1 
Compression spring 5.0648.0 1 Minimum pressure 6 0 1 1 

check val ve 

Compression spring 5.0647.0 1 Minimum pressure 7 0 0 , 
check valve 

Working element 7.2013.0 1 Combination valve 5 1 1 1 
Inlet valve 4.8595.5 1 011 tubes, Vent lines 9 0 0 1 
Combined discharge 4.4579.1 1 Oil tubes, Vent lines 8 0 0 1 
control valve 

Combination valve 4.8690.1 1 Oil tubes, Vent lines 8 0 0 1 
Minimum pressure 
check valve 

4.7334.0 1 

-
Control tUbes l 
Compressed air tubes 

2 0 1 1 




